
Dominion Energy Services, Inc. 
Law Department 
120 Tredegar Street, Richmond, VA 23219 
DominionEnergy.com 

Horace P. Payne, J r. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Direct (804) 819-2682 
Fax: (804) 819-2183 
horace.p.payne@dominionenergy.com 

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY 

March 29, 2019 

Martha Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
430 North Salisbury Street 
Dobbs Building 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

RE: Consolidated Annual Report 
Docket No. E-I00, Sub 113B 

Dear Ms. Jarvis: 

~ Dominion 
~ Energy· 

Pursuant to the Commission' s December 31, 2014 Order Consolidating Reporting Requirements, 
at Docket No.s E- IOO, Sub 41 ; E-IOO, Sub 83 ; E- IOO, Sub 101 ; and E-IOO, Sub 113, attached for 
filing is Dominion Energy North Carolina' s Interconnection and Purchase Power Agreement 
Reports. 

Please be advised that after extensive research by the Company, docket numbers for a number of 
the projects/facilities could not be found. In addition, there are no claims for personal injury or 
property damage caused by the interconnection or operation of a customer - generator. 

Should you have any questions you may contact me at (804) 81 9-2682. 

s»,JreIY, ~ R 
~" ), ' "'j" 1 
Assistant General CW,sel (I 
Attachments 

cc: David T. Drooz, Esq. 



lA 
Not Connected 

Queue Number Owner Docket Number 

NC1B131 Robin Gibson 

NCl9001 Thomas F.leffrey 

NC19007 James Asher 

NC19012 BrewsterWarren Brown 

NC190l4 Beverlv M. Vassar 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

Neue Docket Number E-1OO Sub 1138 

Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

AC caDacity (MW) Fuel Tyoe ArmUcatlon Date 

0.0076 Solar 12/17/2018 

0.005 Solar 1/4/2019 

0.0075 Solar 1/17/2019 

0.0037 Solar 1/29/2019 

0.013 Solar 1/31/2019 

Pagelofl 

County Status latitude longitude 

Northampton Incomplete 36.350610 ·77.304840 

Currituck Incomplete 36.4359165 -76.004546 

Currituck Incomplete 36.229180 ·75.870590 

D.~ Incomplete 36.100670 -75.725610 

Northampton Incomplete 36.465330 -n.S39550 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC06001 

NC06002 

NC06003 

NC08000 

NC08001 

NC08oo3 

NC09001 

NC09002 

NC09003 

NC09004 

NC09005 

NC09007 

NC09008 

NC09009 

NC1oo02 

NC1OO03 

Owner 

Cape Hatteras National Seashore 

Khlaire Parre 

Wright Brothers Photoelectric Cell 

Connection 

Jack Forsythe 

ORe Development 

James Bailey. Jr. 

Bridge McDowell 

Mary lacey 

Kitty Hawk Elementary School 

Gregory Wilson 

lawrence Morales 

William Chappell 

Jockey's Ridge State Park 

Wardt Construction 

Northwest Halifax High School 

Jim Burke 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

AC Capacity 

Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.00300 Wind 8/22/2006 Dare 

0.00200 Solar 2/19/2006 Dare 

0.00100 Solar 9/27/2006 Dare 

0.00300 Solar 3/17/2008 Currituck 

$P-4615UB 0 0.00200 Wind 5/20/2008 Currituck 

SP-337 SUBO 0.00400 Solar 1/20/2011 Dare 

SP-427 SUBO 0.00400 Solar 11/23/2009 Currituck 

SP-458SUBO 0.00300 Solar 6/26/2009 Gates 

0.00100 Solar 9/18/2009 Dare 

0.01000 Wind 5/3/2010 Currituck 

0.00300 Wind 3/10/2010 Currituck 

0.00200 Solar 10/30/2009 Perquimans 

0.01000 Wind 5/21/2010 Dare 

0.00200 Wind 1/1/2010 Currituck 

SP 627 SUB 0 0.00200 Solar 4/12/2010 Halifax 

0.00300 Solar 6/16/2010 Dare 

Page 1 of 14 

Status latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 35.957392 ~75.624062 No 

Complete 36.073303 -75.695701 No 

Complete 36.026669 -75.670482 No 

Complete 36.428957 -75.967893 Yes 

Complete 36.157866 -75.848384 No 

Complete 3S.968934 -75.64196 Yes 

Complete 36.0S9303 -75.685382 Yes 

Complete 36.430606 -76.79951 Yes 

Complete 36.097708 -75.732743 Yes 

Complete 36.497036 -75.864161 Yes 

Complete 36.503719 -75.859449 Yes 

Complete 36.227458 -76.417049 Yes 

Removed No 

Complete 36.102987 -75.81576 Yes 

Complete 36.386675 -77.785839 Yes 

Complete 35.971552 -75.632161 Yes 



1S 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC1OO04 

NC1OO08 

NC10009 

NC100ll 

NCll001 

NCll002 

NCll003 

NCll004 

NCll005 

NCll006 

NCll007 

NCll008 

NC11009 

NCll011 

NC11012 

NC12001 

Owner 

Martha Sutton 

Dwight Nelms 

Jack Hurdle 

Jack lilienthal, Jr. 

Kitty Hawk Office, lLC. 

Aquarium/Jeanettes Pier 

W.E. Partners 11, LLC. 

linda Presley 

College of Albemarle 

Martin Community College 

Sawmill Solar Portfolio, LLC. 

W.E. Partners 11, LLC. 

Plymouth Solar, LLC 

First Flight Middle School 

lP Knapp Athletic 

Kapstone Kraft Paper Corporation 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACCapacity 

Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.00200 Wind 10/29/2010 Currituck 

0.00900 Solar 3/1/2011 Chowan 

0.00390 Solar 12/16/2010 Perquimans 

0.00300 Solar 1/1/2011 Washington 

0.00500 Solar 2/21/2011 Dare 

0.03420 Wind 4/15/2011 Dare 

SP-729SUBO 0.50000 Biomass 1/3/2012 Hertford 

SP-999SUBO 0.00400 Solar 5/9/2011 Halifax 

0.00120 Wind 6/30/2011 Northampton 

SP-1280 SUB 0 0.00240 Wind 10/31/2011 Martin 

SP-1244 SUB 1 0.00180 Solar Northampton 

050000 Biomass 3/24/2012 Bertie 

SP-1568 SUB 0 5.00000 Solar 9/14/2012 Washington 

0.00240 Wind 11/10/2011 Dare 

0.00240 Wind 11/30/2011 Currituck 

SP-3419 SUB 0 31.40000 Biomass 11/30/2012 Halifax 
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Status latitude Longitude Net Metering 

Complete Yes 

Complete 36.3453 ·76.2441 Yes 

Complete 36.190158 -76.466052 Yes 

Complete 36.461037 -76.022276 Yes 

Complete 36.097708 -75.732743 Yes 

Complete 35.910065 -75.59558 Yes 

Complete No 

Complete 36.316065 -77.596759 Yes 

Complete 35.905876 -75.67419 Yes 

Complete 35.831061 -77.098661 Yes 

Cancelled No 

Complete 36.143826 -77.210496 No 

Complete 42.373269 -83.448692 No 

Complete 36.005186 -75.666901 Yes 

Complete 36.444473 -76.015698 Yes 

Complete 36.499779 -77.645032 No 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC12002 

NC12003 

NC12004 

NC1200S 

NC13002 

NC13003 

NC13004 

NC13005 

NC13006 

NC13007 

NC13008 

NC13009 

NC13011 

NC13012 

NC13015 

NC13018 

OWner 

Alligator River NWR 

W.E. Partners I, LlC. 

Penny (Robert) Williams 

William Vinson 

HXOAP Solar One, LlC. 

lakana Solar, llC. 

Lewiston Solar, llC. 

Windsor Solar, llC. 

Williamston Solar, LLC. 

Bethel Solar, LlC. 

HXOAP Solar One, lLC. 

Dogwood Solar, llC. 

Fresh Air Energy IX, llC 

Fresh Air Energy X, lLC 

Battleboro Farm, LlC. 

Fresh Air Energy XVIl, LlC. 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 113B 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACcapacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

SP-1683 SUB 0 0.01560 Solar 9/4/2012 Tyrrell 

0.50000 Biomass 3/1/2013 Hertford 

0.00530 Solar 12/7/2012 Camden 

5P-2331 SUB 0 0.00510 Solar 8/5/2013 Northampton 

5.00000 Solar 11/19/2014 Halifax 

SP-2498 SUB 1 5.00000 Solar 12/4/2014 Martin 

Spv2499 SUB 1 5.00000 Solar 12/17/2014 Bertie 

Spv2500 SUB 1 5.00000 Solar 12/17/2014 Bertie 

SP-2515 SUB 0 5.00000 Solar 12/4/2014 Bertie 

Spv2538 SUB 1 5.00 Solar 10/30/2015 Pitt 

Spv2887 SUB 0 15.00000 Solar 11/7/2014 Northampton 

Spv3188 SUB 0 20.00000 Solar 12/3/2014 Halifax 

5.00 Solar 12/31/2015 Hertford 

19.90 Solar 12/28/2015 Currituck 

SP-3284 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 2/10/2016 Nash 

20.00 Solar 1/28/2016 Halifax 
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Status Latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 35.930464 -75.711662 Yes 

Complete 36.363144 -76.899942 No 

Complete 36.267891 -76.029934 Yes 

Complete 36.274044 -77.284412 y", 

Complete 36.46154 -77.654146 No 

Complete 35.87104 v77.079882 No 

Complete 36.142821 -77.20934 No 

Complete 36.01609 -76.98825 No 

Complete 35.827418 -77.065374 No 

Complete 35.79589 -77.385351 No 

Complete 36.4006 -77.7462 No 

Complete 36.1202 v77.421403 Yes 

Complete 36.259458 v77.078786 No 

Complete 36.43347 v76.089609 No 

Complete 36.050598 v77.751066 No 

Complete 36.130171 -77.726586 No 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC13019 

Ne13021 

NC13023 

NC13024 

NC130ZS 

NC13026 

NC13028 

NC13029 

NC13031 

NC13032 

NC13032A 

NC13033 

NC13034 

NC13035 

NC13037 

NC13038 

Owner 

Fresh Air Energy XIX, LlC 

510 Repp One, LlC. 

Bethel Price Solar, LlC. 

Everetts Wildcat Solar, LLC 

SolncPowerl, LlC. 

SolncPower1, llC. 

Fresh Air Energy XVIIl, llC 

Albert la Rose 

Creswell Alligood Solar 

SoincPower1, llC. 

SoincPower1, LlC. 

Williamston West Farm, llC. 

SoincPower1, llC. 

Tarboro Solar, llC. 

Conetoe Solar, llC 

Green Farm Solar, llC. 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-lOO. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACCapacity 

Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

16.50 Solar 12/30/2017 Halifax 

5P-804 SUB 1 2.00000 Solar 9/8/2014 Northampton 

SP-3190 SUB 0 5.00000 Solar 11/17/2014 Pitt 

SP-7S1 SUB 15 5.00000 Solar 12/18/2014 Martin 

SP-2910 SUB 2 5.00 Solar 6/10/2015 Perquimans 

SP-2910 SUB 1 5.00 Solar 8/24/2015 Perquimans 

SP-2665 SUB 17 20.00 Solar 6/8/2016 Martin 

SP-2767 SUB 0 0.00416 Solar 10/15/2013 Nash 

SP-4491 SUB 0 5.00000 Solar 12/31/2014 Washington 

SP-291O SUB 3 5.00 Solar 10/29/2015 Gates 

SUB 2910 SUB 3 5.00 Solar 12/31/2015 Gates 

SP-2971 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 7/21/2016 Martin 

SUB 2910 SUB 4 5.00 Solar 5/14/2015 Nash 

SP-2943 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/30/2015 Edgecombe 

SP-751 SUB 21 5.00 Solar 12/30/2015 Edgecombe 

SP-2363 SUB 3 5.00 Solar 12/30/2015 Martin 
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Status latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.4169 -77.657809 No 

Complete 36.507637 -77.603547 No 

Complete 35.794802 -77.387988 No 

Complete 35.8465 -77.1077 No 

Complete 36.222188 ~76.462483 No 

Complete 36.248911 -76.503596 No 

Complete 35.83909 -77.118337 No 

Complete 36.013919 -77.782642 Yes 

Complete 35.876298 -76.38368 No 

Complete 36.44212 -76.575458 No 

Complete 36.4398 -76.5957 No 

Complete 35.836365 -77.108363 No 

Complete 36.053436 -77.758012 No 

Complete 35.859405 -77.502043 No 

Complete 35.826027 -77.4588 No 

Complete 35.835002 -77.259336 No 



1B 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC13039 

NC13042 

NC13043 

NC13044 

NC13045 

NC13047 

NC13048 

NC13050 

NC13051 

NC13052 

NC13055 

NC13056 

NC13057 

NC13060 

NC1306QA 

NC13062 

Owner 

leggett Solar, LlC 

MCl Solar Farm, LlC. 

Garysburg Solar, LlC. 

Winton Solar, LlC. 

Woodland Solar, LLC. 

James lawrence 

Downs Farm Solar, llC. 

Fresh Air Energy XXI, llC 

Fresh Air Energy XXII, llC 

Fresh Air Energy XXXV, llC 

Flat Meeks PV1, llC 

Fresh Air Energy XXV, llC 

Simons Farm Solar, llC. 

Whitakers Farm, llC. 

Gaston Solar, llC. 

Seaboard Solar, llC. 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACCapacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

SP-751 SUB 22 5.00 Solar 12/12/2016 Edgecombe 

SP-4327 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 8/19/2016 Martin 

SP-2996 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 3/11/2016 Northampton 

5P-299S SUB 0 5.00 Solar 2/3/2016 Hertford 

SP-2994 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 4/4/2016 Northampton 

0.01000 Solar 12/19/2013 Martin 

SP-4040 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 10/30/2015 Hertford 

SP-4624 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 1/4/2017 Hertford 

SP-2665 SUB 2 5.00 Solar 12/28/2016 Hertford 

SP-2665 SUB 27 13.S0 Solar 1/30/2017 Northampton 

SP-2665 SUB 29 5.00 Solar 10/25/2017 Martin 

20.00 Solar 12/29/2017 Hertford 

SP-2363 SUB 6 5.00 Solar 7/12/2016 Hertford 

SP-3147 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 7/20/2016 Nash 

SP-3102 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/29/2015 Northampton 

SP-3155 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 6/28/2016 Northampton 

PageS of 14 

Status latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.059655 -77.627671 No 

Complete 35.920214 -77.205119 No 

Complete 36.4716 -77.595 No 

Complete 36.379417 -76.937599 No 

Complete 36.324772 -77.220647 No 

Complete 36.866223 -76.280007 Yes 

Complete 36.36238 -76.9179 No 

Complete 36.400837 -77.098958 No 

Complete 36.217918 -77.107309 No 

Complete 36.437927 -77.138091 No 

Complete 35.808844 -77.270757 No 

Complete 36.430672 -77.067959 No 

Complete 36.306523 -76.993464 No 

Complete 36.115981 -77.724965 No 

Complete 36.510266 -77.658937 No 

Complete 36.493461 -77.437632 No 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC13064 

NC13067 

NC13068 

NC13069 

NC13070 

NC13071 

NC13073 

NC13074 

NC13075 

NC14010 

NC14012 

NC140lS 

NC14016 

NC14018 

NC14019 

NC14022 

Owner 

SOLNCPOWERIO. LlC 

TWE Kelford Solar Project, LlC. 

Phelps 158 Solar Farm, LlC. 

River Road Solar, LlC. 

Floyd Road Solar Farm, llC. 

Gates Solar, lLC 

long Farm 46 Solar, llC 

Aulander Hwy 42 Solar, LlC 

Dominion Kitty Hawk 

Scherr Solar Farm, llC 

TWE Ahoskie Solar Project, LlC 

Taylor Ward 

Ronald Berscak 

Hardison Farm Solar, lLC 

Modlin Farm Solar, LlC 

Robert Hummel 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-l00. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

AC capacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

5.00 Solar 12/29/2035 Perquimans 

SP-3S11 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/29/2035 Bertie 

$P-4319 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 2/20/2018 Northampton 

SUB 4260 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 6/11/2016 Hertford 

SP-4324 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 4/13/2017 Northampton 

SP-3201SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/11/2035 Gates 

SP4313 SUBO 5.00 Solar 12/29/2035 Northampton 

5.00 Solar 12/30/2016 Hertford 

0.06600 Solar & Wind 7/1/2035 Dare 

SP-3416 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/16/2016 Northampton 

SP-3833 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/12/2017 Hertford 

0.00200 Solar 6/5/2014 Northampton 

0.00500 Solar 4/14/2014 Dare 

SP4340SUBO 5.00 Solar 9/8/2016 Martin 

SP-2363 SUB 9 5.00 Solar 9/13/2016 Martin 

0.00300 Solar 5/28/2014 Currituck 
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Status Latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.130756 -76.492542 No 

Complete 36.3565 -77.2155 No 

Complete 36.436803 -77.266267 No 

Complete 36.351245 -76.842564- No 

Complete 36.506608 -77.677489 No 

Complete 36.451363 -76.804289 No 

Complete 36.467 -77.615 No 

Complete 36.248563 -77.085241 No 

Complete 36.0934 -75.7333 No 

Complete 36.436744 -77.569207 No 

Complete 36.304600 -76.987076 No 

Complete 36.440297 -77.237228 Yes 

Complete 36.124286 -75.749132 Yes 

Complete 35.83407 -77.022876 No 

Complete 35.83407 -77.022876 No 

Complete 36.547724 -76.198534 Yes 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC14023 

NC14025 

NC14026 

NC14027 

NC14032 

NC14043 

NC14049 

NC14061 

NC14079 

NC14086 

NC14092 

NC15004 

NC15005 

NC15010 

NC1S011 

NC15012 

Owner 

Windsor Cooper Hill Solar, llC 

Chowan Jehu Road Solar, lLC 

Hemlock Solar llC 

Cottonwood Solar llC 

Battleboro Solar, LlC 

White Solar Farm LLC 

Barnhill Road Solar, LLC 

Shiloh Hwy 1108 Solar, LLC 

Khlaire Parre 

Beverly Toole 

Charlie Smith 

Bonnie legacy 

Robin Morris 

Coastal Beverage Co 

Jeffrey Grzebin 

Owen Lewis 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100, Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACcapacity 

Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

5P-3189 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/15/2035 Bertie 

SP-3627 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 2/6/2018 Chowan 

SP-3S48 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 11/30/2016 Northampton 

SP-3614 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/31/2017 Northampton 

SP-3606 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 6/14/2016 Edgecombe 

SP-2363 SUB 16 5.00 Solar 8/26/2016 Northampton 

5.00 Solar 11/29/2016 Pasquotank 

SP-4103 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/31/2017 Camden 

0.00180 Solar 10/20/2014 Dare 

SP4586 SUB 0 0.00400 Solar 12/11/2014 Currituck 

0.00345 Solar 12/3/2014 Dare 

0.00260 Solar 2/19/2015 Pitt 

0.00675 Solar 3/25/2015 Dare 

SP-3062 SUB 1 0.39800 Solar 6/10/2015 Pasquotank 

0.00176 Solar 4/17/2015 Currituck 

0.00655 Solar 4/6/2015 Currituck 
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Status latitude Longitude Net Metering 

Complete 35.98212 -76.917853 No 

Complete 36.279868 -76.597135 No 

Complete 36.469866 -77.599239 No 

Complete 36.500495 -77.582553 No 

Complete 36.051423 -77.743232 No 

Complete 36.331395 -77.212755 No 

Complete 36.270467 -76.298971 No 

Complete 36.268618 -76.036609 No 

Complete 36.073303 -75.695701 Yes 

Complete 36.525716 -76.147111 Yes 

Complete 36.146828 -75.739322 Yes 

Complete 35.807684 -77.38048 Yes 

Complete 36.029013 -75.674286 Yes 

Complete 36.2947 -76.2624 Yes 

Complete 36.470493 -76.072017 Yes 

Complete 36.421085 -75.970698 Yes 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC15015 

NC1S046 

NC150S0 

NClSOS4 

NC15069 

NC15075 

NC15076 

NC15080 

NC15081 

NC15083 

NC15103 

NC15116 

NC15123 

NC15124 

NC15125 

NC15126 

OWner 

Robert Hoggard 

Tony Crosby 

Jamie Xenos 

Jennifer Wallace 

Christopher Kreiser 

Robert Defeo 

Sean Defeo 

Thomas Ray 

Owen Sullivan 

David Prentice 

Philip Schneider 

Mark & Son logging, lLC. 

John VanderMyde 

Mark Cutler 

Richard Hildebrant 

Peter Heffley 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACcapacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.00290 Solar 3/30/2015 Hertford 

0.00520 Solar 7/21/2015 Northampton 

0.00486 Solar 7/28/2015 Camden 

0.00245 Solar 9/9/2015 Edgecombe 

0.00450 Solar 9/15/2015 Dare 

0.00300 Solar 10/5/2015 Currituck 

0.00760 Solar 10/6/2015 Currituck 

0.00510 Solar 6/12/2015 Dare 

0.00250 Solar 6/5/2015 Dare 

0.00288 Solar 10/19/2015 Dare 

0.00410 Solar 10/6/2015 Dare 

0.06600 Solar 5/2/2016 Washington 

0.00832 Solar 1/19/2016 Dare 

0.00286 Solar 1/5/2016 Dare 

0.00288 Solar 12/4/2015 Dare 

0.02080 Solar 1/19/2016 Edgecombe 
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Status latitude Longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.289449 -76.987513 Yes 

Complete 36.513431 -77.811298 Yes 

Complete 36.278799 -76.107456 Yes 

Complete 36.05635 -77.56975 Yes 

Complete 36.055211 -75.738668 Yes 

Complete 36.29176 ~75.802438 Yes 

Complete 36.311367 ~75.807585 Yes 

Complete 36.135964 ~7S.736603 Yes 

Complete 36.007836 ~75.68oo2 Yes 

Complete 36.04318 -75.686945 Yes .. 
Complete 36.386509 -75.827272 Yes 

Complete 35.874244 -76.712237 Yes 

Complete 36.004504 -75.720537 Yes 

Connected 36.045536 -75.68238 Yes 

Complete 36.017036 -75.720866 Yes 

Complete 35.863527 -77.504494 Yes 



IB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC15127 

NC15130 

NCl6009 

NC16034 

NCl60S1 

NCl6060 

NC16061 

NCl6077 

NCl6096 

NCl6097 

NC16113 

NC16114 

NC16119 

NC17004 

NC17oo5 

NC17016 

Owner 

Jeffrey Edgerton 

Joseph Glover 

Davis lane Solar, LlC 

David Connaughton 

Bernard Jackson 

Cork Oak Solar, LlC 

Sunflower Solar, llC 

A l Crispin 

Christine Scherer 

Thomas Johnson 

Clinton Scott 

Claire Garrison 

Carroll Dickens 

Rebecca Harrison 

Abby lindsay 

lisa luke 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
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NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

AC Capacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.00288 Solar 1/8/2016 Halifax 

0.00300 Solar 1/8/2016 Halifax 

5 Solar 2/6/2018 PerQuimans 

0.0076 Solar 5/27/2016 Dare 

0.005 Solar 7/27/2016 Halifax 

SP-S271 SUB 0 20 Solar 2/8/2018 Halifax 

SP-5272 SUB 0 16 Sofar 2/23/2018 Halifax 

0.006 Solar 9/19/2016 Washington 

0.00336 Solar 11/9/2016 Currituck 

0.0056 Solar 12/7/2016 Dare 

0.00336 Solar 1/17/2017 Currituck 

0.007425 Solar 1/6/2017 Currituck 

0.003 Solar 12/29/2016 Northampton 

0.00672 Solar 3/10/2017 Dare 

0.003312 Solar 2/8/2017 Dare 

0.003 Solar 4/10/17 Martin 
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Status latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.052066 w77.767477 Yes 

Complete 36.468444 -77.690623 Yes 

Complete 36.62124 -76.31452 No 

Complete 36.116805 -75.74685 Yes 

Complete 36.464207 -77.65107 Yes 

Complete 36.377473 -77.59039 No 

Complete 36.397645 -77.597133 No 

Complete 35.868573 -76.394107 Yes 

Complete 36.3451073 -75.9133495 Yes 

Complete 36.153468 -75.73963 Yes 

Complete 36.31354662 -75.907455 Yes 

Complete 36.3105846 -75.810865 Yes 

Complete 36.533991 -77.805094 Yes 

Complete 35.972427 -75.643307 Yes 

Complete 35.968512 -75.637183 Yes 

Complete 35.929307 -77.200528 Yes 



is 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC17024 

NC1702S 

NC17032 

NC17033 

NC17036 

NC17037 

NC17041 

NC17042 

NC17044 

NC1704$ 

NC17046 

NC17048A 

NC17049 

NC17066 

NC17072 

NC17073 

Owner 

Gretchen Dibler 

Jeanna-Marie DeStefano 

Shannon Marzano 

Marla Brown 

Merdis Patterson 

Beth Flythe 

Katherine light 

Melissa Brinn 

Randy Stark 

Michael Stark 

Corey Adams 

Barry Daniel 

Karen Surratt 

Edward T. lemmon 

James Sakolosky 

Karl Brandspigel 
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North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACCapacity 

Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.006 Solar 4/27/17 Dare 

0.0038 Solar 5/23/17 Dare 

0.0038 Solar 5/8/17 Camden 

0.0084 Solar 5/15/17 Halifax 

0.005 Solar 6/16/17 Halifax 

0.00348 Solar 6/9/17 Camden 

0.005 Solar 7/6/17 Pasquotank 

0.003 Solar 9/15/17 Currituck 

0.01 Solar 6/29/17 Currituck 

0.01 Solar 6/27/17 Currituck 

0.00768 Solar 8/18/17 Dare 

0.00361 Solar 8/17/17 Hertford 

0.00672 Solar 7/31/17 Halifax 

0.00992 Solar 11/13/17 Gates 

0.0079 Solar 9/21/17 Pasquotank 

0.006 Solar 9/26/17 Pasquotank 

Page 10 of 14 

Status latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.091558 -75.736763 Yes 

Complete 36.052499 -75.689147 Yes 

Complete 36.295221 -76.102971 Yes 

Complete 36.468178 -77.713743 Yes 

Complete 36.440871 -77.670197 Yes 

Complete 36.291524 -76.150782 Yes 

Complete 36.365800 -76.275800 Yes 

Complete 36.504955 -76.088705 Yes 

Complete 36.505686 -76.088705 Yes 

Complete 36.48083 -76.196528 Yes 

Complete 35.977025 -75.644334 Yes 

Complete 36.366434 -76.88726 Yes 

Complete 36.474603 -77.735341 Yes 

Complete 36.529744 -76.552695 Yes 

Complete 36.199400 -76.2751 Yes 

Complete 36.188100 -76.254200 Yes 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC17074 

NC17075 

NC17076 

NC17078 

NC17084 

NC17086 

NC1710S 

NC17114 

NC18oo3 

NC14Q04 

NC14063 

NC14089 

NC16036 

NCl6046 

NCl6088 

NC16107 

Owner 

David Healy 

Joanne Johnson 

Danielle Wissner 

Richard Rodewald 

Marques Thompson 

Reginald Ross Jr 

Marissa Murphy 

Aaron Nadeau 

David Ottaviano 

HXNAIR Solar One, LlC. 

Shiloh Sandy Hook Solar, LlC 

Northern Cardinal Solar, llC 

Sun Farm V, llC 

5un Farm VI, llC 

Fresh Air EnergyXVIII, lLC 

Carl Friedrich Gauss, LlC 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 1138 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

AC capacity 

Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.0057 Solar 9/22/17 Camden 

0.0036 Solar 9/7/17 Currituck 

0.0024 Solar 9/19/17 Pasquotank 

0.0076 Solar 11/7/17 Dare 

0.005 Solar 11/15/17 Martin 

0.0057 Solar 12/29/17 Martin 

0.0033 Solar 12/11/17 Currituck 

0.0048 Solar 2/22/18 Dare 

0.01 Solar 2/26/2018 Dare 

SP-3286 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 12/26/2018 Halifax 

SP-4104 SUB 0 5.00 Solar 3/26/2018 Camden 

SP-4607 SUB 0 2.00 Solar 6/28/2018 Halifax 

5 Solar 12/18/2018 Perquimans 

SP-82S4 SUB 0 5 Solar 11/28/2018 Perquimans 

a Solar 10/5/2017 Martin 

SP-4824 SUB 0 5 Solar 10/25/2018 Halifax 

Page 11 of 14 

Status Latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.31485 ~76.168760 Yes 

Complete 36.164998 -75.863529 Yes 

Complete 36.31100 -76.27100 Yes 

Complete 35.922436 -75.713628 Yes 

Complete 35.777486 -77.157845 Yes 

Complete 35.828057 ~77.076743 Yes 

Complete 36.505228 ~76.087980 Yes 

Complete 36.130635 ~75.733856 Yes 

Complete 36.177371 -75.752843 Yes 

Complete 36.278805 -77.539013 No 

Complete 36.330287 -76.058264 No 

Complete 36.255638 -77.42828 No 

Complete 36.094105 -76.291883 No 

Complete 36.070072 -76.303719 No 

Complete 35.834735 -77.119195 No 

Complete 36.349995 -77.634748 No 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC18002 

NelSOOS 

NC18028A 

NC18029 

NC18039 

NC18040 

NC18045 

NC18046 

NC18048 

NC18049 

NC1805! 

NC18056 

NC18063 

NC18067 

NC18072 

NC18091 

Owner 

David Decant 

Jane Williford 

Dale Snyder 

April Brickhouse 

G Micheaf Flagg 

Edward Holmes 

Cathie Wood 

luca Vezzuto 

Dawn Beacham 

Kevin Campbell 

Gareth Embrose Jr 

Kevin Landry 

Amy Duke 

Christopher Crowley 

Doris B McMahan 

Francis Elbers 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-I00. Sub 113B 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACcapacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Oate County 

0.0076 Solar 6/5/2018 Currituck 

0.0035 Solar 4/11/2018 Hertford 

0.0163 Solar 6/5/2018 Nash 

0.0073 Solar 6/6/2018 Tyrell 

0.0076 Solar 9/14/2018 Dare 

0.005 Solar 6/19/2018 Currituck 

0.0047 Solar 8/28/2018 Hertford 

0.006 Solar 6/27/2018 PasQuotank 

0.0077 Solar 10/10/2018 Dare 

0.006 Solar 10/31/2018 Currituck 

0.0052 Solar 11/9/2018 Dare 

0.0047 Solar 8/28/2018 Currituck 

0.0035 Solar 10/30/2018 Northampton 

0.0038 Solar 11/9/2018 PerQuimans 

0.004 Solar 12/27/2018 Dare 

0.0076 Solar 12/18/2018 Dare 
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Status latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36,373739 -76.112154 Yes 

Complete 36.275940 -76.906560 Yes 

Complete 36.344310 -75.914240 Yes 

Complete 35.769760 -76.192180 Yes 

Complete 36.082210 -75.704030 Yes 

Complete 36.239596 ~75.868387 Yes 

Complete 36.468880 ~77.006S60 Yes 

Complete 36.239380 ~76.135190 Yes 

Complete 35.916400 -75.681620 Yes 

Complete 36.516510 -75.872570 Yes 

Complete 36.030602 -75.682564 Yes 

Complete 36.030600 -75.682580 Yes 

Complete 36.451900 -77.443560 Yes 

Complete 36.209000 -76.364440 Yes 

Complete 36.014860 -75.718890 Yes 

Complete 35.972970 -75.643240 Yes 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number 

NC18096 

NC18109 

NC18110 

NC18115 

NC18118 

NC18119 

NC18122 

NC18132 

NC18133 

NC18032 

NCIS0S7 

NC18088 

NC18092 

NC18093 

Owner 

Robert Rademaker5r 

Anne Norris 

Richard Stotesberry 

Timothy 8 Willis 

Kristin lohnson 

Tara Melinda Vincent 

Katie M Miller 

James Braden 

Eric E. Boughn 

Natalee Richardson 

Mary Blogg 

Ronald Powell 

Betty Thaxton 

Valerie Netsch 

Dominion Energy North Carolina 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-100, Sub 113B 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

ACcapacity 
Docket Number (MW) Fuel Type Delivery Date County 

0.005 Solar 11/20/2018 Halifax 

0.0038 Solar 2/28/2019 Dare 

0.01 Solar 2/18/2019 Martin 

0.0038 Solar 2/7/2019 Dare 

0.0081 Solar 1/7/2019 Currituck 

0.0076 Solar 1/4/2019 Northampton 

0,0098 Solar 2/18/2019 Washington 

0.0114 Solar 2/20/2019 Halifax 

0,0038 Solar 3/9/2019 Dare 

0.005 Solar 5/1/2018 Dare 

0.0029 Solar 7/30/2018 Currituck 

0.003 Solar 10/12/2018 Currituck 

0,0089 Solar 1/3/2019 Martin 

0.0093 Solar 12/12/2018 Dare 
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Status Latitude longitude Net Metering 

Complete 36.445100 ~77.6S2380 Yes 

Complete 36.008230 -75.713850 Yes 

Complete 35.781030 -77.166030 Yes 

Complete 35.928690 -75.703940 Yes 

Complete 36.499620 -75.921390 Yes 

Complete 36.451920 -77.583260 Yes 

Complete 35.953570 -76.499180 Yes 

Complete 36.460730 -77.671480 Yes 

Complete 35.996750 -75.65420 Yes 

Complete 36.051790 -75.689730 Yes 

Complete 36.513900 -76.240640 Yes 

Complete 36.473230 -76.116830 Yes 

Complete 35.808720 -77.063050 Yes 

Complete 35.970770 -75.641950 Yes 



lB 
Connected 

Queue Number Owner 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion Energy North Carolina 

NCUC Docket Number E-IOO, Sub 113B 
Small Generator Interconnection and Net Metering Requests 

Docket Number 
AC Capacity 

(MW) Fuel Type County 

Renewable Energy FERC-jurisdictionallnterconnections since 2011 

Data as of: March 26, 2019 

Data Source: P J M New Services Queue (https:/lwww.pjm.com/plan ning! services~req uests/interconnectionwqueues.aspx) 

V4-068 Solar Star North Carolina II, llC 5 Solar 12/15/2011 Hertford 

Wl-029 Desert Wind Farm, llC 208 Wind 3/2/2017 Perquimans 

Yl-oS6 Virginia Electric and Power Company 20 Solar 12/26/2015 Pasquotank 

ZZ"()27 Colonial Eagle Solar, LLC 20 Solar 12/29/2014 Pasquotank 

Z2-Q43 Colonial Eagle Solar, LLC 20 Solar 12/14/2015 Bertie 

Z2-044 Colonial Eagle Solar, LLC 12 Solar 12/14/2015 Nash 

Z2-088/AAI-050 Conetoe II Solar, LLC 80 Solar 12/21/2015 Edgecombe 

AAI-063A Pecan Solar, LLC 74.9 Solar 10/17/2018 Northampton 

AAI-065 Aulander Holloman Solar, LLC 2. Solar 1/9/2019 Hertford 

AA1-067 Williamston Speight Solar, LLC 15 Solar 11/21/2016 Martin 

AAI-072 Colonial Eagle Solar, LLC 3.1 Solar 12/14/2015 Bertie 

Summit Farms LLC (60 MW) and 
AAl-139 Ranchland Solar LlC (50 MW) 120 Solar 3/6/2018 Currituck 

Dominion Energy North Carolina Page 14 of 14 

Status Net Metering 

Complete 36.423996 -77.06266 No 

Partially Complete 36.328551 -76.407329 No 

Complete 36.421 -76.364 No 

Complete 36.27 -76.31 No 

Complete 36,15 -77.21 No 

Complete 36.13 -77.73 No 

Complete 35.808374 -77.490789 No 

Complete 36.485S M77.4881 No 

Partially Complete 36.250246 -77.074391 No 

Complete 35.893997 -77.164535 No 

Complete 36.15 -77.21 No 

Complete 36.482044 -76.13202 No 



Facility Name Owner,s Name (as of 
filing date) 

Roanoke Valley Facility (ROVA 1 & 2) Westmoreland Partners 

Edgetombe - Rocky Mount Edgecombe Genco, LLC 

Domtar Domtar Paper Company, LLC 

W.E. Patners #1 W, E. Partners I, LLC 

W.E. Patners #2 W. E. Partners II, LLC 

302 First Flight Run Jeremy L Peters 

3620 Virginia Dare Trail Bridge McDowell 

North Carolina Dept. of Enviroment and 
Jockey's Ridge state Park Natural Resources 

Dogwood Solar Dogwood Solar, LLC 

Windsor Cooper Windsor Cooper Hill Solar, LLC 

Bethel Price Solar Bethel Price Solar, LLC 

510 REPP One, LLC 510 Nano 

Plymouth Solar Plymouth Solar, LLC 

NCOne Tier One Solar, LLC 

HXOao HXOap Solar One, llC 

Jakana Solar Jakana Solar, LLC 

Lewiston Solar Lewiston Solar, LLC 

Windsor Solar Windsor Solar, LLC 

Williamston Solar Williamston Solar ,LLC 

Bethel Solar Bethel Solar,LLC 

Bradley PVl Fresh Air Enerl<V IX, LLC 

Shawboro PV1 Fresh Air Energy X, LLC 

Watson Seed PV1 Fresh Air Energy XVII, LLC 

Two Mile Desert Road SolNCPowerl, LLC 

SolNCPower4 So[NCPower4, LLC 

Gates Solar Gates Solar, UC 

GKSSoiar SunEnergy 2, LLC 

Pamlico Energy Park Pamlico Energy Park, LLC 

HXNAir Solar One HXNAir Solar One, LLC 

Hemlock Solar Hemlock Solar, LLC 

Cottonwood Solar Cottonwood Solar,LLC 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

NCUC Docket Number E-100, Sub 113 

list of Power Purchase Agreements (PPAl 

Commission Capacity (kW - act Co:~;rcial 
Docket Max net summer Operations 

Number output Fuel Type Date County 
ROVA 1-165,000 ROVA 1-

ROVA2-44,OOO Coal 5/29/1994 Halifax 

115,500 Coal 10/15/1990 Rocky Mount 

13,636 Coal/Wood 7/27/1991 Plymouth 

SP-729-1 100 Biomass 4/26/2013 Cofield 

SP- 8829-0 300 Biomass 3/15/2012 Lewiston 

Exempt 3 Solar 5/5/2010 Kitty Hawk 

Exempt 4 Solar 9/14/2009 Kitty Hawk 

Exempt 10 Wind 5/21/2010 Nags Head 

SP-751-8 20,000 Solar 12/9/2014 Halifax 

SP-31S9·0 5,000 Solar 12/1S/201S Bertie 

SP-3190·0 5,000 Solar 12/9/2014 Pitt 

SP·S04-1 1,250 Solar 3/11/2015 Northampton 

SP-1568-o 5,000 Solar 10/4/2012 Williamston 

SP-2401-1 I,SOO Solar Northampton 

SP-246S-0 20,000 Solar 12/16/2014 Halifax 

SP-249S-1 5,000 Solar 12/4/2014 Martin 

SP-2499-1 5,000 Solar 12/1S/2014 Bertie 

SP-2500-1 5,000 Solar 12/17/2014 Bertie 

SP-2S15-1 5,000 Solar 12/4/2014 Martin 

SP-2538-1 4,400 Solar 3/3/2016 Pitt 

SP-2665-2 5,000 Solar 2/4/2016 Hertford 

SP-355S-0 20,000 Solar 1/26/2016 Currituck 

SP-4621-0 19,990 Solar 1/28/2016 Martin 

SP-2910-2 5,000 Solar 8/10/2015 Hertford 

SP-3035·0 5,000 Solar Edgecombe 

SP-320l·0 5,000 Solar 2/S/2016 Gates 

SP-3220-1 5,000 Solar 12/16/2015 Perquimans 

SP-3232-o 1,000 Solar Camden 

SP-3286·0 5,000 Solar 12/21/2017 Northampton 

SP-3S4S-0 5,000 Solar 12/S/2016 Northampton 

SP-3614-0 3,000 Solar 1/25/2018 Northampton 

E-I00, Sub 113B 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Project Status 

Deactivated 

Expired 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Terminated 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

QpE!ratingCommercial1 

Ooeratine: Commerciall 

Operatine: Commercially 

OperatinJ'!: Commercially 

OperatinJ'!: Commercially 

OperatinJ'!: Commercially 

Ooeratin2 CommerciallY 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

tariff name(s) term (years) 

Negotiated 25 years from COD 

Negotiated 25 years from COD 

Negotiated Auto -renew 

NCSchedule 19 -LMP Auto-renew 

NC Schedule 19 - FP Auto-renew 

NC Schedule 19 -LMP Auto-renew 

NC Schedule 19 -LMP Auto -renew 

NC Schedule 19 -LMP 3/9/2018 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Nee:otiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 vears from COD 

NCSchedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NCSchedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 



Facility Name Owner,s Name (as of 

filing date) 

SoINCPowers SolNCPower5, LLC 

SoINCPower6 SolNCPower6, LLC 

Cornstalk Solar Cornstalk Solar, LLC 

Azalea Solar Azalea Solar, LLC 

Downs Farm Downs Farm Solar, LLC 

Aulander Hwy 42 Solar Aulander Hwy 42 Solar, LLC 

River Road Solar River Road Solar, LLC 

Creswell Alligood Crestwell Alligood Solar, LLC 

Everetts Solar Everetts Wildcat Solar, LLC 

Meadows PV1 Fresh Air Energy XVIII, LLC 

Conetoe Solar Conetoe solar,LLC 

Green Heron Solaf Green Heron Solar LLC 

Max Planck Solar Max Planck Solar LLC 

Northern Cardinal Solar Northern Cardinal Solar LLC 

solNCPower3 Solar (Sugar Run) solNCPower3 Solar LLC 

Green Farm Solar Green Farm Solar LLC 

Simons Farm Solar Simons Farm Solar LLC 

Aulander Solar Aulander Solar LLC 

Garysburg Solar Garvsburg Solar LLC 

Gaston Solar Gaston Solar UC 

Tarboro Solar Tarboro Solar LLC 

Winton Solar Winton Solar LLC 

Woodland Solar Woodland Solar LLC 

Jamesville Solar Jamesville Solar LLC 

Seaboard Solar Seaboard Solar LLC 

Weldon Solar Weldon Solar LLC 

MC1soiar MC1 Solar Farm LLC 

lonE Farm 46 Solar LonE Farm 46 Solar LLC 

SolNCPowerl0 Solar SolNCPower10 Solar LLC 

Kelford Solar TWE Kelford Solar Proiect, LLC 

Battleboro Solar Battleboro Solar,LLC 

Butternut Solar Farm Butternutsolar,LLC 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

NCUC Docket Number E~l00 Sub 113 
Ust of Power Purchase Agreements {PPAl 

Commission Capacity (kW - ac) com:;rcial 

Docket Max net summer Operations 

Number output Fuel Tvoe Date Countv 

SP-3717-O 5,000 Solar 5/12/2015 Nash 

SP-3719-O 5,000 Solar 11/1/201S Gates 

SP-3811-O 5,000 Solar Northamnton 

SP-3814-O 5,000 Solar Northamnton 

SP-4044-0 5,000 Solar 12/1/2015 Hertford 

SP-42S8-0 5,000 Solar 12/30/2016 Hertford 

SP-4260-O 5,000 Solar 8/23/2016 Hertford 

SP-4491-O 14,000 Solar 5/13/2015 Washinrton 

SP-4S12-O 5,000 Solar 3/11/2015 Martin 

SP-4623-0 20,000 Solar 6/9/2016 Martin 

SP-S082-O 5,000 Solar 2/5/2016 Tarboro 

SP-4608·0 2,000 Solar Halifax 

SP-4605-O 2,000 Solar Seaboard 

SP-4607-0 2,000 Solar 6/29/2018 Halifax 

SP-4132-0 5,000 Solar 2/5/2016 Sunbury 

SP-4069-O 5,000 Solar 1/6/2016 Robersonville 

5P-4221-0 5,000 Solar 7/13/2015 Ahoskie 

5P-2993-O 4,999 Solar Aulander 

5P-2995-O 4,999 Solar 3/18/2016 Garysburg 

5p·3102·0 4,999 Solar 4/18/2016 Gaston 

SP-2943-0 4,999 Solar 12/31/2015 Tarboro 

SP-299S-0 4,999 Solar 2/8/2016 Winton 

SP-2994-0 4,999 Solar 4/7/2016 Woodland 

SP·3234-O 4,999 Solar Jamesville 

SP-31SS-0 4,999 Solar 6/29/2016 Seaboard 

SP-3259-O 5,000 Solar Weldon 

SP-4327-0 5,000 Solar 8/19/2016 Williamston 

SP-4313·0 5,000 Solar 2/12/2016 Garvsburg 

SP-4312-O 5,000 Solar 1/13/2016 Hertford 

SP~3S11-O 4,700 Solar 6/6/2015 Kelford 

SP-3606·0 5,000 Solar 10/7/2016 Ed~ecombe 

SP-4326-O 5,000 Solar Chowan 

E-100, Sub 1136 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Proiect Status 

Ooerating- Commercially 

Operating- Commercially 

Canceled 

Canceled 

Onerating Commercially 

Oaerating Commerciallv 

Ooerating Commerciallv 

Oaerating Commerciallv 

Onerating Commerciallv 

Operatinll: CommerciallY 

Operating- Commercially 

Canceled 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating CommerciaH 

Canceled 

Operating Commercial! 

Operating Commercial! 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

OperatinE Commerciall 

canceled 

Oaerating Commercial! 

Canceled 

Oaerating Commercial! 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commerciall 

Operatin~ Commercial! 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

tariff name(s) term (years) 

NC Schedule 19 ~ FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 ~ FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NCSchedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NeEotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 ~ FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 1S years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 1S years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 ~ FP 1S vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 ~ FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 1S years from COD 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 ears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 



Facility Name Owner,s Name (as of 
filing date) 

Hardison Farm Solar Hardison Farm, LLC 

White Farm Solar White Farm Solar, LLC 

Battleboro Farm Solar Battleboro Farm, LLC 

SOLARGREEN ECO-INDUSTRAILSolar Park 1 SOLARGREEN ECQ.INDUSTRAlLSolar Park l,LLC 

Sunflower Solar Sunflower Solar, LLC 

Cork Oak Solar Cork Oak Solar, LLC 

Modlin Farm Solar Modlin Farm Solar, LLC 

Whitakers Farm Solar Whitakers Farm Solar, LLC 

Floyd Road Solar Farm Floyd Road Solar Farm,LLC 

Williamston Speil!ht Solar Williamston Soei ht Solar, LLC 

Williamston West Faon Solar Williamston West Farm, LLC 

Lel!l!ett Solar LeEEett Solar, LLC 

Bamhill Road Solar Barnhill Road Solar, LLC 

Benthall BridEe PVI Fresh Air EnerR'/ XXI, LLC 

Baker PVI Fresh Air EnerR'/ XXII,LLC 

FAE XIX - 508 American Le ion Riad Fresh Air EnerR'/ XIX, LLC 

FAE XXV - VauRhn's Creek Fresh Air EnerR'/ XXV, LLC 

FAE XXXV· Turkey Creek Fresh Air Energy XXXV, LLC 

Schell Solar Farm Schell Solar Farm, LLC 

Halifa)( Solar Halifax Solar, LLC 

Sunbury McCoy Lane Solar Sunbury McCoy Lane Solar, LLC 

FAE 11- Flat Meeks PVI Fresh Air Energy II, LLC 

Chowan lehu Road Solar Chowan lehu Road Solar, LLC 

Shiloh Hwv 1108 Solar Shiloh Highway 1108 Solar, LLC 

Gliden Jehu Solar Gliden Jehu Solar, LLC 

Mill Pond Solar Mill Pond Solar,LLC 

Jamestown Pulo Mill Solar lamesville Pulo Mill Solar, LLC 

Carl Freidrich Gauss Solar Carl Friedrich Gauss Solar, LLC 

Davis lane Solar Davis Lane Solar, LLC 

Phelps 158 Solar Farm, LLC Blue Green Energy, LLC 

TWE Ahoskie Solar Pro"ect,LLC Cypress Creek Renewables 

Sun Farm V, LLC Blue Green EnerJtV, LLC 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

Commission 

Docket 
Number 

SP-4340-0 

SP-4471·0 

SP-3284-o 

SP-3S45-o 

SP·5272.o 

SP-S271.o 

SP-2363-9 

SP-3147.o 

SP-4324·0 

SP-S374 

SP-2971-0 

SP-7S1-22 

SP-5081.o 

SP-4624-0 

SP-462S-o 

SP-4622-D 

SP-4893-0 

SP-2665-27 

SP-3416-0 

SP-8224-O 

SP-3353-0 

SP-2665-29 

SP-3628-O 

SP-4103-0 

SP-36S2.o 

SP-4061-0 

SP-4231.o 

SP-4824-0 

SP-7139-O 

SP-4319 ·0 

SP-3833-0 

SP-8113.o 

NCUC Docket Number E-1oo, Sub 113 

List of Power Purchase Agreements (PPA) 

Capacity (kW - ac) co:~ercial 
Max net summer Operations 

output Fuel TYoe Date 

5,000 Solar 9/9/2016 

5,000 Solar 8/26/2016 

5,000 Solar 2/17/2016 

14,000 Solar 

16,000 Solar 12/29/2017 

20,000 Solar 12/29/2017 

5,000 Solar 9/14/2016 

3,400 Solar 7/20/2016 

5,000 Solar 6/19/2017 

15,000 Solar 11/23/2016 

5,000 Solar 8/23/2016 

5,000 Solar 12/14/2016 

3,100 Solar 11/30/2016 

5,000 Sofar 1/30/2017 

5,000 Solar 1/30/2017 

15,840 Solar 1/2/2018 

20,000 Solar 1/2/2018 

13,500 Solar 1/31/2017 

5,000 Solar 12/22/2016 

5,000 Solar 

5,000 Solar 

5,000 Solar 10/27/2017 

5,000 Solar 2/9/2018 

5,000 Solar 2/9/2018 

5,000 Solar 

5,000 Solar 

5,000 Solar 

5,000 Solar 10/24/2018 

5,000 Solar 12/31/2017 

5,000 solar 2/26/2018 

5,000 solar 1/12/2018 

4,975 solar 11/30/201B 

.>oIdo") 

County 

Martin 

Northampton 

Nash 

Hertford 

Halifax 

Halifax 

Williamston 

Nash 

Northampton 

Martin 

Martin 

Edgecombe 

Pasouotank 

Hertford 

Hertford 

Halifax 

Hertford 

Northampton 

Northampton 

Gates 

Gates 

Martin 

Chowan 

Camden 

Chowan 

Martin 

Martin 

Hornertown 

Northampton 

Northampton 

Hertford 

Northampton 

E-100, Sub 113B 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Pro'ect Status 

OperatinR Commercial! 

OperatinR Commercial! 

OperatinR Commercially 

Canceled 

Operatinll: Commercially 

OperatinR Commercially 

OperatinR Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operatinll: Commercially 

Operatinll: Commercially 

Operating Commercial! 

Operatinll: Commercial! 

OperatinE Commerciall 

Operating Commercial! 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Pre·COD 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre·COD 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

tariff name(s} teon (years) 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

Nell:otiated Confidential 

Nell:otiated Confidential 

Nell:otiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

NCSchedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19- FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP IS years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 



Facility Name 
Owner,s Name (as of 

filinl!: date) 

Roanoke Valley Facility (ROVA 1 & 2) Westmoreland Partners 

Edgecombe - Rocky Mount Edgecombe Genco, LLC 

Domtar Oomtar Paper Company, LLC 

W. E. Patners #1 W. E. Partners I, LLC 

W. E. Patners #2 W. E. Partners 11, LLC 

302 First Flight Run Jeremy L Peters 

3620 Virginia Dare Trail Bridge McDowell 

North Carolina Dept. of Enyiroment and 
Jockey's Ridl!:e state Park Natural Resources 

DOl!:wood Solar Dogwood Solar, LLC 

Windsor Cooper Windsor Cooper Hill Solar, LLC 

Bethel Price Solar Bethel Price Solar, LlC 

510 REPP One, LLC 510 Nano 

Plymouth Solar Plymouth Solar, LLC 

NCOne TIer One Solar, LLC 

HXOap HXOap Solar One, LLC 

Jakana Solar Jakana Solar, LLC 

Lewiston Solar Lewiston Solar, LLC 

Windsor Solar Windsor Solar, LLC 

Williamston Solar Williamston Solar ,LLC 

Bethel Solar Bethel Solar, LLC 

Bradley PV1 Fresh Air Energy IX, LLC 

Shawboro PVl Fresh Air Energy X, LLC 

Watson Seed PV1 Fresh Air Energy XVII, LLC 

Two Mile Desert Road SolNCPower1, LlC 

SolNCPower4 SolNCPower4, LLC 

Gates Solar Gates Solar, LLC 

GKS Solar SunEnerw 2, llC 

Pamlico Energy Park Pamlico Energy Park, LLC 

HXNAir Solar One HXNAir Solar One, LLC 

Hemlock Solar Hemlock Solar, LLC 

Cottonwood Solar Cottonwood Solar, LLC 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

NCUC Docket Number E-100. Sub 113 
List of Power Purchase Agreements (PPAl 

Commission Capacity (kW - ac) Commercial 

Docket Max net summer Operations 
Number output Fuel Tyoe Date County 

ROVA 1-165,000 ROVA1· 

ROVA 2- 44,000 Coal 5/29/1994 Halifax 

115500 Coal 10/15/1990 Rocky Mount 

13,636 Coal/Wood 7/27/1991 Plymouth 

5P-729 -1 100 Biomass 4/26/2013 Cofield 

SP-8829-0 300 Biomass 3/15/2012 Lewiston 

Exempt 3 Solar 5/5/2010 Kitty Hawk 

Exempt 4 Solar 9/14/2009 Kitty Hawk 

Exempt 10 Wind 5/21/2010 Nags Head 

SP-7S1-8 20,000 Solar 12/9/2014 Halifax 

SP-3189..Q 5,000 Solar 12/18/2015 Bertie 

SP-3190·0 5,000 Solar 12/9/2014 Pitt 

SP-804-1 1,250 Solar 3/11/2015 Northampton 

SP-1568..Q 5,000 Solar 10/4/2012 Williamston 

SP-2401-1 1,800 Solar Northampton 

5P-246S..Q 20,000 Solar 12/16/2014 Halifax 

SP-2498-1 5,000 Solar 12/4/2014 Martin 

SP-2499-1 5,000 Solar 12/18/2014 Bertie 

SP-2500-1 5,000 Solar 12/17/2014 Bertie 

SP-2515-1 5,000 Solar 12/4/2014 Martin 

SP-2538-1 4,400 Solar 3/3/2016 Pitt 

SP-2665-2 5,000 Solar 2/4/2016 Hertford 

SP-3558..Q 20,000 Solar 1/26/2016 Currituck 

SP-4621..Q 19,990 Solar 1/28/2016 Martin 

SP-2910-2 5,000 Solar 8/10/2015 Hertford 

SP-3035..Q 5,000 Solar Edgecombe 

SP-3201-0 5,000 Solar 2/8/2016 Gates 

SP-3220-1 5,000 Solar 12/16/2015 Perouimans 

SP-3232-O 1,000 Solar Camden 

SP-3286..Q 5,000 Solar 12/21/2017 Northamoton 

SP-3548..Q 5,000 Solar 12/5/2016 Northampton 

SP-3614..Q 3,000 Solar 1/25/2018 Northampton 

p".lor~1 

E-100, Sub 113B 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Project Status 

Deactivated 

Expired 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Terminated 

Operatin!!: Commercially 

Operatin!!: Commercially 

Operatin!!: Commercially 

Operatin!! Commercially 

Operatin!:! Commercially 

Canceled 

Operatin!!: Commercially 

Operatin!!: Commercially 

Operatin!! Commerciallv 

Operatinl!: Commercially 

Operatinl!: Commercially 

Operat!nR: Commercially 

Operatinl!: Commercially 

Operatinl!: Commercially 

Operatin!'!: Commercially 

Operatin!'!: Commercially 

Canceled 

Operatin!'!: Commercially 

Operatim!' Commercially 

Canceled 

Operatinl!: Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

tariff name(~l 

Negotiated 

Negotiated 

Negotiated 

NC Schedule 19 -LMP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - LMP 

NC Schedule 19 - LMP 

NC Schedule 19 - LMP 

Negotiated 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NeR:otiated 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

Negotiated 

Negotiated 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 

term (years) 

25 years from COD 

25 years from COD 

Auto ·renew 

Auto-renew 

Auto-renew 

Auto-renew 

Auto -renew 

3/9/2018 

Confidential 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

Confidential 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 ears from COD 

15 ears from COD 

Confidential 

Confidential 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 

15 years from COD 



Facility Name Owner,s Name (as of 
filing date) 

So[NCPowerS SoINCPowerS, LLC 

SolNCPower6 So[NCPower6, llC 

Cornstalk Solar Cornstalk Solar, LLC 

Azalea Solar Aza[ea Solar, LLC 

Downs Farm Downs Farm Solar, LLC 

Aulander Hwy 42 Solar Aulander Hwy 42 Solar, llC 

River Road Solar River Road Solar, LLC 

Creswell Alligood Crestwell Alligood Solar, llC 

Everetts Solar Everetts Wildcat Solar, LLC 

MeadowsPV1 Fresh Air Energy XVIII, llC 

Conetoe Solar Conetoe Solar, LLC 

Green Heron Solar Green Heron Solar LLC 

Max Planck Solar Max Planck Solar LLC 

Northern Cardinal Solar Northern Cardinal Solar LLC 

SolNCPower3 Solar (Sugar Run) So[NCPower3 Solar LLC 

Green Farm Solar Green Farm Solar LLC 

Simons Farm So[ar Simons Farm Solar LLC 

Aulander Solar Aulander Solar LLC 

GarvsburlZ Solar Garysburg Solar UC 

Gaston Solar Gaston Solar LLC 

Tarboro Solar Tarboro Solar LLC 

Winton Solar Winton Solar LLC 

Woodland Solar woodland Solar LLC 

Jamesville Solar Jamesville Solar LLC 

Seaboard Solar Seaboard Solar LLC 

Weldon Solar Weldon Solar LLC 

MCl Solar MC1 Solar Farm LLC 

Long Farm 46 Solar Long Farm 46 Solar LLC 

SolNCPower10 Solar So[NCPower10 Solar LLC 

Kelford Solar TWE Kelford Solar Project. LLC 

Battleboro Solar Battleboro Solar, LLC 

Butternut Solar Farm ButternutSolar,LLC 

Dotr.loion North Ca,ol;". "-

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

NCUC Docket Number E-1OO Sub 113 

Ust of Power Purchase Agreements (pPAl 

,.A 
Commission Capacity (kW - ac) Commercial 

Docket Max net summer Operations 

Number output Fuel Type Date County 

SP·3717-O 5,000 Solar 5/12/2015 Nash 

SP·3719-0 5,000 Solar 11/1/2015 Gates 

SP-3811-0 5,000 Solar Northampton 

SP-3814-O 5,000 Solar Northampton 

SP-4044·0 5,000 Solar 12/1/2015 Hertford 

SP-4258-O 5,000 Solar 12/30/2016 Hertford 

SP-4260-0 5,000 Solar 8/23/2016 Hertford 

SP-4491·0 14,000 Solar 5/13/2015 Washington 

SP-4S12·0 5,000 So[ar 3/11/2015 Martin 

SP-4623·0 20,000 Solar 6/9/2016 Martin 

SP·5082-O 5,000 So[ar 2/5/2016 Tarboro 

SP-4608-0 2,000 Solar Halifax 

SP-4606-0 2,000 Solar Seaboard 

SP-4607·0 2,000 Solar 6/29/2018 Halifax 

SP-4132-O 5,000 Solar 2/5/2016 SunburY 

SP-4069-O 5,000 Solar 1/6/2016 Robersonville 

SP-4221-O 5,000 Solar 7/13/2016 Ahoskie 

SP-2993-O 4,999 Solar Aulander 

SP-2996-0 4,999 Solar 3/18/2016 Garysburg 

SP-3102-0 4,999 Solar 4/18/2016 Gaston 

SP-2943-O 4,999 Solar 12/31/2015 Tarboro 

SP-2995-0 4,999 Solar 2/8/2016 Winton 

SP-2994-0 4,999 Solar 4/7/2016 Woodland 

SP-3234-0 4,999 Solar Jamesville 

SP-3155-0 4,999 Solar 6/29/2016 Seaboard 

SP·3259-0 5,000 Solar Weldon 

SP-4327-0 5,000 Solar 8/19/2016 Williamston 

SP-4313-O 5,000 Solar 2/12/2016 Garysburg 

SP-4312-O 5,000 Solar 1/13/2016 Hertford 

SP-3511-O 4,700 Solar 6/6/2016 Kelford 

SP-3606-o 5,000 Solar 10/7/2016 Edgecombe 

SP-4326-O 5,000 Solar Chowan 

P".20(4) 

E·I00, Sub 1138 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Project Status 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

Canceled 

Ooeratimz Commercially 

Operatinf.!: Commercially 

OoeratinJ:;: Commerciallv 

Operatinl:!: Commerciallv 

Canceled 

Operatinl:!: Commerciallv 

Operatinf!: Commercial1v 

Operatinf!: Commercially 

Operatinf!: Commerciallv 

Ooeratin!!: Commercially 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

OP.E!rati!!& Commerciallv 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

tariff name(5) term (years) 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NCSchedufe 19- FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 vears from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 veafS from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 * FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 



Facility Name 
Owner,s Name (as of 

filing date) 

Hardison Farm Solar Hardison Farm, LtC 

White Farm Solar White Farm Solar, LLC 

Battleboro Farm Solar Battleboro Farm, LLC 

SOLARGREEN ECO-INDUSTRAllSolar Park 1 SOLARGREEN ECD-INDUSTRAllSolar Park 1, LLC 

Sunflower Solar Sunflower Solar, LLC 

Cork Oak Solar Cork Oak Solar, llC 

Modlin Farm Solar Modlin Farm Solar, LtC 

Whitakers Farm Solar Whitakers Farm Solar, LtC 

Floyd Road Solar Farm Floyd Road Solar Farm, llC 

Williamston Soeie:ht Solar Williamston Speight Solar, ttC 

Williamston West Farm Solar Williamston West Farm, llC 

Lee:e:ett Solar Leggett Solar, LtC 

Barnhill Road Solar Barnhill Road Solar, LLC 

Benthall Bnde:e PVI Fresh Air Enere:v XXI, LLC 

Baker PVI Fresh Air Enerl!V XXII, llC 

FAE XIX - 508 American t~ion Riad Fresh Air Enerl!V XIX, LLC 

FAE XXV - Vaul!:hn's Creek Fresh Air Enere:v XXV, LLC 

FAE XXXV - Turkev Creek Fresh Air EnerlN XXXV, LLC 

Schell Solar Farm Schell Solar Farm, LtC 

Halifax Solar Halifax Solar, LtC 

Sunbury McCoy Lane Solar Sunbury McCov Lane Solar, LLC 

FAE 11- Flat Meeks PVI Fresh Air Enerl!V II, LLC 

Chowan Jehu Road Solar Chowan Jehu Road Solar, LLC 

Shiloh Hwy 1108 Solar Shiloh Highway 1108 Solar, llC 

Gilden Jehu Solar Gliden Jehu Solar, LLC 

Mill Pond Solar Mill Pond Solar, LLC 

Jamestown Pulo Mill Solar Jamesville Pulp Mill Solar, LLC 

Carl Freidrich Gauss Solar Carl Friedrich Gauss Solar, LLC 

Davis Lane Solar Davis Lane Solar, LLC 

Phelps 158 Solar Farm, LtC Blue Green Energy, LtC 

TWE Ahoskie Solar Project, LLC Cypress Creek Renewables 

Sun Farm V, LLC Blue Green Ener2v, LLC 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

NCUC Docket Number E-l00, Sub 113 

Ust of Power Purchase Agreements (PPA) 

'FR 

Commission Capacity (kW - ac) Commercial 

Docket Max net summer Operations 
Number output Fuel Type Date County 

SP-4340-0 5,000 Solar 9/9/2016 Martin 

SP-4471-0 5,000 Solar 8/26/2016 Northampton 

SP·3284-O 5,000 Solar 2/17/2016 Nash 

SP-3S4S.Q 14,000 Solar Hertford 

SP-5272-0 16,000 Solar 12/29/2017 Halifax 

SP-5271.Q 20,000 Solar 12/29/2017 Halifax 

SP-2363-9 5,000 Solar 9/14/2016 Williamston 

SP-3147-0 3,400 Solar 7/20/2016 Nash 

SP-4324-0 5,000 Solar 6/19/2017 Northampton 

SP-S374 15,000 Solar 11/23/2016 Martin 

SP-2971-0 5,000 Solar 8/23/2016 Martin 

SP-7S1-22 5,000 Solar 12/14/2016 Edgecombe 

SP-S081-0 3,100 Solar 11/30/2016 pasquotank 

SP-4624.Q 5,000 Solar 1/30/2017 Hertford 

SP-4625-0 5,000 Solar 1/30/2017 Hertford 

SP-4622-0 15,840 Solar 1/2/2018 Halifax 

SP-4893-0 20,000 Solar 1/2/2018 Hertford 

SP-2665-27 13,500 Solar 1/31/2017 Northampton 

SP-3416.Q 5,000 Solar 12/22/2016 Northampton 

SP-8224-0 5,000 Solar Gates 

SP-33S3.Q 5,000 Solar Gates 

SP-266S-29 5,000 Solar 10/27/2017 Martin 

SP-3628.Q 5,000 Solar 2/9/2018 Chowan 

SP-4103.Q 5,000 Solar 2/9/2018 Camden 

SP-36S2.Q 5,000 Solar Chowan 

SP-4061-0 5,000 Solar Martin 

SP-4231.Q 5,000 Solar Martin 

SP-4824-O 5,000 Solar 10/24/2018 Hornertown 

SP-7139-O 5,000 Solar 12/31/2017 Northampton 

SP-4319.Q 5,000 solar 2/26/2018 Northampton 

SP-3833-O 5,000 solar 1/12/2018 Hertford 

SP-8113.Q 4,975 solar 11/30/2018 Northampton 

f"llolof'l 

E-100, Sub 113B 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Proiect Status 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Canceled 

Operating CommerciaH 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Operating Commercial! 

Operating Commercially 

OP.eratttl8 Commercially 

Olleratine: Commercially 

Operatine: Commercially 

Operatine: Commercially 

Operatinf; Commercially 

Operatine: Commercially 

Operab·nl! Commerciallv 

Olleratinl!: Commerciallv 

Pre-COD 

Canceled 

Ooeratine: Commerciallv 

Ooeratine: Commercially 

Operating Commercially 

Pre-COO 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Operating Commercially 

Operatillg Commercially 

Operati ll8 Commercially 

OpE!rati~g Commercially 

0lleratin2 Commercially 

tariff name(s) term (years) 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COO 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COO 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COO 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

Nelrotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COO 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COO 

NC Schedule 19- FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19· FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 



Facility Name 
Owner,s Name (as of 

filing date) 

Camden Dam Solar, LLC Sun Energy 1, LLC 

Sandv Solar f/k/a Trotman Road Solar, LLC Sun Energy l,LLC 

Windsor HVI'( 17 Solar, LLC Sun Energy 1, LLC 

Sun Farm VI, LLC Blue Green Energy, LLC 

Sun Farm VIII, LLC Blue Green Energy, LLC 

Ryland Road Solar, LLC Sun Energy 1, LLC 

Edenton Solar, LLC 02 EMC, LlC 

Citizens Hertford Solar(fka 180 Two Mile) Advanced Solar Power Holdings 

Five Forks Solar 02 EMC, LLC 

North 301 Solar 02 EMC,LlC 

Perouimans Solar GEENEX, LLC 

Alpha Value Solar Alpha Value 

Loblolly Pine Solar GEENEX, LLC 

Wildcat Road Solar Sustainable Energy Solutions 

Grandv Solar Fresh Air Energy 

Pleaseant Hill Solar Fresh Air Energy 

Underwood Solar Fresh Air Energy 

Highway 158 Solar Fresh Air Energy 

Whitehurst Solar (fka Everette Whitehurst) Fresh Air Energy 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Consolidated Annual Report of Dominion North Carolina Power in 

NCUC Docket Number E-100 Sub 113 
list of Power Purchase Agreements /PPA) 

"' Commission capacity (kW - ac) Commercial 

Docket Max net summer Operations 
Number output Fuel Type Date County 

SP-4230-D 5,000 solar Camden 

SP-4104-D 5,000 solar 5/30/2018 Camden 

SP-4655-D 5,000 solar Bertie 

SP-8114-D 4,975 solar 11/28/2018 Northampton 

SP-8254-0 3,975 solar Northampton 

SP-3627-1 5,000 solar Chowan 

SP-S442-o S,OOO solar Williamston 

SP-696S-D 16,000 solar Perquimans 

SP-5440-D 20,000 solar Warren 

SP-S422-D 20,000 solar Halifax 

SP-8284-0 5,000 solar Northampton 

SP-8220 -0 5,000 solar Northampton 

SP-8266-o 5,000 solar Perquimans 

SP-S343 -0 5,000 solar Martin 

SP-4897 -0 20,000 solar Currituck 

SP-4900-o 20,000 solar Northampton 

SP-2665-34 16,000 solar Hertford 

SP-15461-o 9,000 solar Hertford 

SP-2665-36 10,000 solar Martin 

E-100, Sub 113B 
Updated 3/25/2019 

PPA / Pro"ect Status 

Pre"COD 

Operating Commercially 

Pre-COD 

Operating Commercially 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

Pre-COD 

tariff name(s) term (years) 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 15 years from COD 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

Negotiated Confidential 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

NC Schedule 19 - FP 9/9/2033 

Negotiated Confidential 

Nee:otiated Confidential 

Nee:otiated Confidential 

Nerotiated Confidential 

Nee:otiated Confidential 


